## South La Jolla Gommunity Glub LA JOLLA, GALIFORNIA

La Jolla, Calif. June 30,1931.

The City Council, San Diego, California.

Dear Sirs, -

At a meeting of the South Ia Jolla Community Club on June 9th, the subject of the ordinance concerning the apparel to be worn over a bathing suit in Ia Jolla Park, Ia Jolla, was discussed very fully.

The South Ia Jolla Club voted to endorse the repeal of the ordinance as it now stands.

It has been learned through conversation with members of the Club, however, that the majority are in favor of the substitution of some ordinance in place of the one now in force.

Very truly yours,

Secretary, South In Jolla Community Club.

269950 Document No. FILED JUL 10 1931 ALLEN H. WRIGHT City Clerk Communication